ACCRELIST LTD. (亚联盛控股公司)

(the "Company") (Company Registration No. 198600445D) (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)

CHANGE OF NAME OF WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY

The Board of Directors (the "Board") of Accrelist Ltd. (the "Company" and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") wishes to announce that its wholly-owned subsidiary, Accrelist A.I. Tech Pte. Ltd. has changed its name to "A Tech Media Pte. Ltd." with effect from 9 October 2019.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Terence Tea Yeok Kian
Executive Chairman and Managing Director
9 October 2019

This Announcement has been prepared by the Company and its contents have been reviewed by the Company's sponsor, RHT Capital Pte. Ltd. ("Sponsor") for compliance with the relevant rules of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "SGX-ST"). The Sponsor has not independently verified the contents of this Announcement.

This Announcement has not been examined or approved by the SGX-ST and the SGX-ST assumes no responsibility for the contents of this Announcement, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this Announcement.

The contact person for the Sponsor is:-

Name: Mr Shervyn Essex, Registered Professional, RHT Capital Pte. Ltd. Address: 9 Raffles Place #29-01, Republic Plaza Tower 1, Singapore 048619

Tel: 6381 6757